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Outline

• First Global Recession since WWII
• Impact of the downturn on

– Output
– Businesses
– Labour Market
– Business investment

• Outlook for 2009 and beyond
• NINJ sectors in the South East
• Policy implications and where next?
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The first global recession since WWII
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A Sharp Contraction in GDP Growth 
in UK and elsewhere

-2.5

-2.0

-1.5

-1.0

-0.5

0.0

0.5

1.0

1.5

-2.5

-2.0

-1.5

-1.0

-0.5

0.0

0.5

1.0

1.5

Q0 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q5 Q6 Q7

1980's 1990's 2008/9

UK Recessions

Source: ONS 2009

?

Q
 o

n 
Q

 %
 c

ha
ng

e

-6.5Japan0.9

-3.9USA-0.3

-5.5UK-0.7

-6Italy-0.5

-2.6France0.3

-4.2Spain-1.1

-5.9Germany0.3

annualQ2 2009quarterly



WWW.SEEDA.CO.UK

A significant impact on businesses in 
the South East
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Trade and Activity Stabilising?
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Labour market
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Employment
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Unemployment (LFS)
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Unemployment across South East
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Outlook for next 12 months
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Weak labour market forecast to persist 
in the short term
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Business optimism
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Business investment

• A large fall in 
business 
investment in the 
UK in Q2:
-10.4% (q on q)
-18.4% (annual)

• Largest decline on 
record

• It explains a sharp 
fall in output
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Where next?
• Is policy working?

– BoE Base Rate
– Quantitative easing?
– Money market rate etc.

• UK GDP in Q3 and Q4?
• What kind of recovery?

– L,V, W, Saxophone etc.
• Labour market
• Global economy?
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NINJ sectors in the South East
Low carbon industrial 
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Thank you

SEEDA Research & Economics

Email: research@seeda.co.uk

Website: www.seeda.co.uk


